GBC GLS28 / REXEL RLS28 SHREDDER

ENGINE ( CUTTING HEAD ) ASSY.
19 32 24 26 2 3 35 27 2143 52 7 37 16 11 13

31

SN\ il
________
\ \\\\“““ o

—

ZS
s

W\;’ , y. h?' e S ‘"=~‘====:;-:.:.::j:_';:—_- 2 7 G, 36
i,

l” ;ai’i-‘J
g Il

'l i \\\%‘ —~~ \\&¥ =Yl

~ B

-------
i

25 20 39 51 1 50 9 34 30 40 12 48 49 42 14 41 6



GBC GLS28 / REXEL RLS28 SHREDDER

ENGINE ( CUTTING HEAD ) ASSY. US EU
120V| 230V
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.| QTY.

1 [101257800100 |BIN FULL FLAP 1 1
2 101259200100 |GOOSE NECK A 1 1
3 101259300100 |GOOSE NECK B 1 1
4 1101291100100 [SENSOR COVER 1 1
5 [101291200100 |SENSOR FAN 1 1
6 130026600100 |E-RING-12 1 1
7 |130036300100 [NUT M8 FOR VIBRATION RUBBER | 5 5
8 |103676600100 |BEARING 6203 ON FLANGE 2 2
10 (130381200100 |BEARING 6200 WITH FLANGE 3 3
11 |130381300100 |BEARING 6200 WITH FLANGE 2 2
12 |130641100100 |BEARING 608ZZ WITH FLANGE 1 1
13 [130676200100 |GEAR C 22T 1 1
14 (130676600100 |BEARING 6203 NO FLANGE 2 2
15 |130678900100 |SUPPORT BOSS 17 X 295 MM 2 2
16 |130679500100 [STRIPPER DIN3 75 75
17 |130679600100 [BRACKET BOX L-DIN3-2 1 1
18 [130679700100 |BRACKET R FOR DIN28&3 1 1
19 |130679900100 [GEAR BRACKET 1 1
20 (130680800100 |KNIFE A CUTER FOR DIN3 1 1
21 (130680900100 |KNIFE B CUTER FOR DIN3 1 1
22 |130681000100 [SUPPORT PLATE 1 1
23 (130681300100 |PAPER HOLD PLATE - BACK 1 1
24 (130681400100 |PAPER HOLD PLATE - FRONT 1 1
25 130681500100 [MOTOR-SUPPORT 1 1
26 |130682200100 [SUPPORT BOSS 16 X 295 MM 2 2
27 (130682300100 |SUPPORT BOSS 16 X 355.5 MM 1 1
28 (150034021111 |SCREW M3*12MM WITH WASHER | 6 6

US EU
120V| 230V
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.| QTY.

29 (150051821111 |SCREW M5*15MM WITH WASHER | 2 2
30 (151501231110 |SCREW M5*12 2 2
31 |151802071510 [SCREW M8X20 12 12
32 (180200011170 |VIBRATIONAL RUBBER YS-451 5 5
33 |180200011190 [SUPPORT RUBBER 2 2
34 |180700005530 [WASHER 0.5 X 10.5 MM 2 2
35 180700005540 [WASHER 0.5 X 17.5 MM 1 1
36 (180700005550 |WASHER 1.0 X 8.5 MM 1 1
37 |181700004680 [PLUS INSULATION 1 1
38 710100022500 [WIRE MOUNT C=3.0 2 2
39 |911100005560 [BIN FULL SWITCH ASSY 1 1
40 911100005590 [AUTO EYE ASSY 1 1
41 |101259400100 |LED HOLDER 2 2
42 |150301451141 |SCREW M5*16MM WITH WASHER | 2 2
43 [151300817111 |SCREW M5*8MM WITH WASHER 7 7
44 (151501017111 |SCREW M3*10MM ZMC 0.7 WASHER 16 16
45 [151601211111 |SCREW - M6 X 12 MM 6 6
46 152300627110 |SCREW M3*6MM NO WASHER 3 3
47 (152300821110 |M3*8( NO WASHER ) 1 1
48 (153371211110 |SCREW M4*12MM NO WASHER 2 2
49 (130676500100 |GEAR B 58T & 22T 1
49 (130676300100 |GEAR B 56T & 22T 1
50 660000003540 [MOTOR 1
50 660000003570 [MOTOR 1
51 130674900100 |GEAR A 37T&10T 1
51 |[130675100100 |GEAR A 37T & 12T 1
52 [130681100100 |PAPER-GUIDE-A-DIN3 ASM 1 1
53 |130681200100 [PAPER-GUIDE-B-DIN3 ASM 1 1




GBC GLS28 / REXEL RLS28 SHREDDER

CABINET ASSY.
30
29
28
o 27
26
25
31 24
39 % O 23
3
22
34 21
35 ' 20
i ‘. " r\'lg
~17
¢
[~
15
8 9 10 1112 13 14 16




GBC GLS28 / REXEL RLS28 SHREDDER

US EU
120V| 230V
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | QTY
24 910200042010 |LARGER OF BUTTON PCB 1 1
25 [130033900100 |pUSH SPRING 4 4
26 |911100016650 |LO BUTTON FORWARD 1 1
27 101256600100 |LO_BUTTON_POWER 1 1
28 101256500100 |LO BUTTON REV. 1 1
29 | 101256010100 |LO TOP MOULDING 1 1
30 [101256300100 |LO TOP PANEL MOULDING 1 1
31 [180400000320 |LO CABINET BASE 1 1
32 |180400000310 |LO CABINET SIDE R 1 1
33 | 130683610100 |LO CABINET FRONT PANEL 1 1
34 101256100100 [LO FACIA PANEL 1 1
35 [130683300100 |HINGE 2 2
640100106600 [POWER CORD USA 1
640100106700 [POWER CORD EUR 1
640100107200 [POWER CORD UK 1

CABINET ASSY. US EU
120V| 230V
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY [ QTY

1 [101256200100 |0 DOOR 1 1
2 [101256700100 [LO HANDLE 1 1
3 |180700005580 |STORAGE 2 2
4 130684100100 |LO DOOR FRAME 1 1
5 [130689200100 |LO BAG FRAME 1 1
6 (101195000100 |cD TRAY 1 1
7 [N/A BIN TALLER 1 1
8 |101255700100 [LO CD TRAY BOTTOM 1 1
10 [180000557000 [CASTER NO FREE 2 2
11 |180000556990 |CASTER FREE 2 2
12 |180400000320 |LO CABINET BASE 1 1
13 |N/A CASTER 2 2
14 |180000554660 [MAGNET 2 2
15 (101023600100 |MAGNET HOLDER 2 2
16 180400000300 |LO CABINET SIDE L 1 1
17 (101257200100 [0 BAG RAIL 1 1
18 [910200042280 [MAIN PCB USA 1
18 (910200041990 |MAIN PCB EUR 1
18 |130695000100 |pCB BOX 1 1
19 [130694900100 |pCB BOX COVER 1 1
20 911100015900 [LO 20UF\400V CAPACITOR 1 1
21 (101257000100 |LO REAR VENT 1 1
22 |911100015890 |LO SOCKET: KS-101 1 1




